
Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230 

Phone (559) 584-3326  
office@kingsmosquito.net 

 

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  
 

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING 

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby 
called to be held on Thursday, August 15, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located at 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, California, 93230. 

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general 
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.  
 

Agenda 
 

 
1. Board and Staff Training 

Mandatory Anti-Harassment Training Pursuant to SB 1343. 
 

2. Public Comment 
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other 
item of interest to the public within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Five (5) 
minutes are allowed for each item. 

 
3. General Consent Items 

The Board will review and consider the following: 
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

 
4. Board Member Reports 

On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their 
activities.  They may ask questions for clarification, refer to staff, or take action to 
have staff place a matter of business on future agendas. 

 
5. Manager’s Report 

The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities. 
 
 

August 12, 2024  
 

Reuben Shortnacy,  
President of the Board      
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
  

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  

 
 
 
By ________________________________     

           Michael Cavanagh, 
      District Manager 
 
 
 
Accessible public meetings:  Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda 
materials in appropriate alternative formats or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary 
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings.  Please send a written 
request at least ten days before the meeting, including your name, mailing address, phone number, and a brief 
description of the requested materials and preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service. Requests should be 
sent to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net 
 

 

 

 



Agenda Item 1 

 

 

 

1. Board and Staff Training 
Mandatory Anti-Harassment Training Pursuant to SB 1343. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      

 



Agenda Items 2 & 3 

 

 

2. Public Comment 
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other item of 
interest to the public within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  Five (5) minutes are 
allowed for each item. 
 

3. General Consent Items 
The Board will review and consider the following: 

A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

  
Supporting Information/Documents 
 Previous Board meeting minutes 
 Bills and Reports:  

o July bills for $951,350.45 
 $200,000 transfer to KFCU for claims payments  
 $144,579 annual Worker’s Comp/Liability insurance payment 
 $300,000 in pesticide orders 

o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available  
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available  

 
 
 
 
 
 
                      

 



Date Num Memo Account Amount Balance

ADAPCO
07/09/2024 137672 VMX Vectomax FG 40 lb bag (40) 92002D  Chemicals 15,520.00 15,520.00
07/09/2024 137672 Vectobac 12AS 2x2.5gal case (100) 92002D  Chemicals 18,075.00 33,595.00
07/09/2024 137672 Vectobas GS 10/14 40lb bag (560) 92002D  Chemicals 49,952.00 83,547.00
07/09/2024 137672 VPR VEctoprime FG (40) 92002D  Chemicals 6,960.00 90,507.00
07/09/2024 137672 Vectobac WDG 24x1 lb case (1) 92002D  Chemicals 1,083.12 91,590.12
07/09/2024 137672 Suspend Poly 16x1 pint (1) 92002D  Chemicals 1,069.12 92,659.24
07/09/2024 137672 VLX Vectolex WSP 20*40 (10) 92002D  Chemicals 8,320.00 100,979.24
07/09/2024 137672 Evergreen 55 gal drum (1) 92002D  Chemicals 13,092.20 114,071.44
07/09/2024 137672 BVA Oil 55 gal drum (1) 92002D  Chemicals 884.00 114,955.44
07/09/2024 137672 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 8,334.29 123,289.73

Total ADAPCO 123,289.73 123,289.73

Aerial Services
07/09/2024 211592 Pool Aerial 2024  Aerial 92037  Professional/... 4,932.14 4,932.14

Total Aerial Services 4,932.14 4,932.14

Barcellos, Aaron
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 5,604.71 5,604.71

Total Barcellos, Aaron 5,604.71 5,604.71

Barrera, Simon
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,286.83 1,286.83
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,386.93 2,673.76
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,416.77 4,090.53

Total Barrera, Simon 4,090.53 4,090.53

Ca State Disbursement
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 173.07 173.07
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 173.07 346.14

Total Ca State Disbursement 346.14 346.14

California Department of Public Health
07/09/2024 KINGM 2024 Renewal Fees 92063  Special Dept. ... 1,520.00 1,520.00

Total California Department of Public Health 1,520.00 1,520.00

Cardenas, Hector
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 8,570.19 8,570.19

Total Cardenas, Hector 8,570.19 8,570.19

Cavanagh, Michael
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 13,037.69 13,037.69

Total Cavanagh, Michael 13,037.69 13,037.69

Clarke Mosquito Control
07/09/2024 5108985 Censor 40 lb bag (385) 92002D  Chemicals 64,218.00 64,218.00
07/09/2024 5108985 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 4,655.81 68,873.81
07/09/2024 5108985 Coco bear tote 275 gal (5) 92002D  Chemicals 68,440.00 137,313.81
07/09/2024 5108985 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 4,961.90 142,275.71
07/09/2024 5109240 Natularer 2EC 2.5 gall (5) 92002D  Chemicals 17,533.30 159,809.01
07/09/2024 5109240 Natular SC ML 2.5 gal (2) 92002D  Chemicals 6,662.44 166,471.45
07/09/2024 5109240 Natulare XRT Tablet case (1) 92002D  Chemicals 1,228.92 167,700.37
07/09/2024 5109240 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 1,843.30 169,543.67
07/09/2024 5109004 Natulare XRT Tablet case (1) 92002D  Chemicals 1,293.60 170,837.27
07/09/2024 5109004 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 93.79 170,931.06

Total Clarke Mosquito Control 170,931.06 170,931.06

Cuevas, Victor
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91000  Regular Empl... 714.13 714.13
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 4,922.01 5,636.14

Total Cuevas, Victor 5,636.14 5,636.14
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Date Num Memo Account Amount Balance

Damiani, Christopher
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91000  Regular Empl... 739.13 739.13
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 5,931.34 6,670.47

Total Damiani, Christopher 6,670.47 6,670.47

Direct Deposit
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot Barcellos 91000  Regular Empl... 739.12 739.12
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Barcellos, Aaron 91000  Regular Empl... 830.00 1,569.12
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Frazier, Katlyn 91000  Regular Empl... 900.00 2,469.12
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Gilles, Steven 91000  Regular Empl... 10,399.92 12,869.04
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Henderson Dashaun 91001  Extra Help 2,110.56 14,979.60
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Henderson Dashaun 91001  Extra Help 1,826.50 16,806.10
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot Henderson Dashaun 91001  Extra Help 689.12 17,495.22
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 Henderson Dashaun 91001  Extra Help 2,110.56 19,605.78

Total Direct Deposit 19,605.78 19,605.78

Enterprise FM Trust
07/09/2024 577459-070324 Lease 94000  Fixed Assets 21,782.88 21,782.88

Total Enterprise FM Trust 21,782.88 21,782.88

Federal Reserve
07/23/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91000  Regular Empl... 79.36 79.36
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll July 2024 Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 10,134.37 10,213.73
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 3,223.53 13,437.26
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 3,365.42 16,802.68
07/23/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91001  Extra Help 203.40 17,006.08
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP end 6/14/24 91005B  SS/Med 1,541.53 18,547.61
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91005B  SS/Med 1,633.42 20,181.03
07/23/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91005B  SS/Med 108.76 20,289.79
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll July 2024 Payroll 91005B  SS/Med 1,240.37 21,530.16

Total Federal Reserve 21,530.16 21,530.16

Felix, Ignacio C
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91000  Regular Empl... 739.13 739.13
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 5,838.65 6,577.78

Total Felix, Ignacio C 6,577.78 6,577.78

Frazier, Katlyn
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 5,853.58 5,853.58

Total Frazier, Katlyn 5,853.58 5,853.58

Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 2,064.56 2,064.56
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,813.50 3,878.06
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91001  Extra Help 679.12 4,557.18
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 2,064.56 6,621.74

Total Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego 6,621.74 6,621.74

ICMA Retirement
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Barcellos Employee Contribution (45... 91000  Regular Empl... 325.00 325.00
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 91000  Regular Empl... 200.00 525.00
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Damiani Employee Contribution (457... 91000  Regular Empl... 50.00 575.00
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 91000  Regular Empl... 25.00 600.00
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Frazier Employee Contribution (457 ... 91000  Regular Empl... 350.00 950.00
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 91000  Regular Empl... 600.00 1,550.00
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Valadez Employee Contribution (457... 91001  Extra Help 80.00 1,630.00
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Valadez Employee Contribution (457... 91001  Extra Help 80.00 1,710.00
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 Valadez Employee Contribution (457... 91001  Extra Help 80.00 1,790.00

Total ICMA Retirement 1,790.00 1,790.00

Kings Industrial
07/09/2024 235913 Pre Employment 92037  Professional/... 180.00 180.00
07/09/2024 235879 Pre Employment 92037  Professional/... 570.00 750.00
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Total Kings Industrial 750.00 750.00

Kings Mosquito Abatement
07/09/2024 July 2023 Deposit Kings Federal Deposit 91013A Medical 200,000.00 200,000.00

Total Kings Mosquito Abatement 200,000.00 200,000.00

Laughlin, Peter
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,204.85 1,204.85
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,295.39 2,500.24
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,318.77 3,819.01

Total Laughlin, Peter 3,819.01 3,819.01

Lepez Pedro
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 525.36 525.36

Total Lepez Pedro 525.36 525.36

Martinez, Pedro
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,042.44 1,042.44
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,135.62 2,178.06
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 474.76 2,652.82

Total Martinez, Pedro 2,652.82 2,652.82

Medina, Luis Fernado
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,949.41 1,949.41
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,678.33 3,627.74
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91001  Extra Help 711.56 4,339.30
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,949.41 6,288.71

Total Medina, Luis Fernado 6,288.71 6,288.71

Moreau Justin
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,149.52 1,149.52
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,235.03 2,384.55
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,247.31 3,631.86

Total Moreau Justin 3,631.86 3,631.86

Moreau Spencer
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,231.51 1,231.51
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,325.57 2,557.08
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,337.21 3,894.29

Total Moreau Spencer 3,894.29 3,894.29

Moreno Leno
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,231.51 1,231.51
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,325.57 2,557.08
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,356.75 3,913.83

Total Moreno Leno 3,913.83 3,913.83

MutuaL OF Omaha
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Coverage Dates PAyroll 91000  Regular Empl... 55.20 55.20
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 91007  Health Insura... 571.04 626.24
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Coverage Dates PAyroll 91007  Health Insura... 83.25 709.49

Total MutuaL OF Omaha 709.49 709.49

MVCAC
07/09/2024 7364798 2024-2025 Dues 92027  Memberships 11,025.00 11,025.00

Total MVCAC 11,025.00 11,025.00

Negrete, Miguel
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91000  Regular Empl... 739.13 739.13
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Payroll 91000  Regular Empl... 5,150.09 5,889.22

Total Negrete, Miguel 5,889.22 5,889.22

1:26 PM Kings Mosquito Abatement District

08/12/24 Expenses by Vendor Detail
Accrual Basis July 2024

Page 3



Date Num Memo Account Amount Balance

Pers
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Employee Made Contribution 91000  Regular Empl... 3,534.61 3,534.61
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Employee Made Contribution 91001  Extra Help 954.80 4,489.41
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Employee Made Contribution 91001  Extra Help 830.80 5,320.21
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Pers 91005A  Retirement ... 969.59 6,289.80
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pers 91005A  Retirement ... 823.29 7,113.09
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Pers 91005A  Retirement ... 11,954.38 19,067.47
07/23/2024 UAL PEPRE 91005A  Retirement ... 677.00 19,744.47
07/23/2024 UAL CLASSIC 91005A  Retirement ... 33,923.00 53,667.47
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Survivor Benefits 91007  Health Insura... 4.65 53,672.12
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Survivor Benefits 91007  Health Insura... 4.65 53,676.77
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Survivor Benefits 91007  Health Insura... 18.00 53,694.77

Total Pers 53,694.77 53,694.77

Pruitt, Evan
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,286.83 1,286.83
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,386.93 2,673.76
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,416.77 4,090.53

Total Pruitt, Evan 4,090.53 4,090.53

Puga, Medardo
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 2,398.60 2,398.60
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 2,198.01 4,596.61
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91001  Extra Help 739.12 5,335.73
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 2,398.60 7,734.33

Total Puga, Medardo 7,734.33 7,734.33

Redoble Joseph
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,200.45 1,200.45
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,295.39 2,495.84
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,325.57 3,821.41

Total Redoble Joseph 3,821.41 3,821.41

Sanchez, Isia
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,204.85 1,204.85
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,295.39 2,500.24
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,325.57 3,825.81

Total Sanchez, Isia 3,825.81 3,825.81

SDRMA
07/09/2024 H46096 August 2024 Coverage 91013B Dental/Vision 1,896.93 1,896.93

Total SDRMA 1,896.93 1,896.93

Soto, Jesse
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,286.83 1,286.83
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,386.93 2,673.76
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,416.77 4,090.53

Total Soto, Jesse 4,090.53 4,090.53

St. of Ca. EDD
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Personal Income Tax 91000  Regular Empl... 3,229.64 3,229.64
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 Personal Income Tax 91001  Extra Help 618.78 3,848.42
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Personal Income Tax 91001  Extra Help 604.43 4,452.85
07/23/2024 24/25 COLA Allot Personal Income Tax 91001  Extra Help 7.56 4,460.41
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 State Unemployment Tax 91011  Unemployme... 735.03 5,195.44
07/02/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 State Unemployment Tax 91011  Unemployme... 1,173.54 6,368.98
07/23/2024 July 2024 Payroll Unemployment Tax 91011  Unemployme... 0.00 6,368.98

Total St. of Ca. EDD 6,368.98 6,368.98

US Bank
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 7818 Staples (paper) 92001  Supplies and ... 75.06 75.06
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Savemart (coffee) 92001  Supplies and ... 39.96 115.02
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Costco (sports drinks) 92001  Supplies and ... 105.52 220.54
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Costco (water) 92001  Supplies and ... 23.96 244.50
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07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 0077 Costco (tp, cleaing, towel, shampoo, ... 92001  Supplies and ... 353.25 597.75
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Harbour Freight (dolly) 92002A  Surveillance 37.53 635.28
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Barnes Welding (CO2) 92002A  Surveillance 54.25 689.53
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Barnes Welding (CO2) 92002A  Surveillance 108.50 798.03
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Barnes Welding (CO2) 92002A  Surveillance 83.00 881.03
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Barnes Welding (CO2) 92002A  Surveillance 97.65 978.68
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 7146 Walmart (Off repellant) 92002C  Safety Equip. 192.57 1,171.25
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 0077 Tractor Supply (rubber boots) 92002C  Safety Equip. 64.35 1,235.60
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 0077 Tractor Supply (rubber boots) 92002C  Safety Equip. 64.34 1,299.94
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Amazon (waders) 92002C  Safety Equip. 50.13 1,350.07
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 amazon (smoketubes) 92002C  Safety Equip. 25.94 1,376.01
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Verizon (cell) 92006A  Cell 924.07 2,300.08
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Verizon (GPS) 92006B  GPS 109.53 2,409.61
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Mission (Uniform) 92012  Laundry Servi... 1,111.99 3,521.60
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Amazon (sprayer) 92013  Facilty Expen... 25.15 3,546.75
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 7146 HomeDepot (metal shut off, master l... 92013  Facilty Expen... 21.33 3,568.08
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Microsoft (Office 365) 92018  Office Expens... 62.50 3,630.58
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Adobe Subscription (Manager Comp... 92018  Office Expens... 19.99 3,650.57
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Grammarly (software) 92018  Office Expens... 144.00 3,794.57
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Wpmail (software) 92018  Office Expens... 99.00 3,893.57
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Amazon (backpack) 92018  Office Expens... 89.55 3,983.12
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 7146 Home Depot (mounting tape) 92019 Maintenance-... 20.68 4,003.80
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Kimball (cleaner) 92019 Maintenance-... 105.92 4,109.72
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Napa (freon) 92019A  Vehicle R/M 113.64 4,223.36
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 7146 Millers Rentaland (propane) 92023  Fuel/Oil 33.38 4,256.74
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Costco (fuel) 6/3/24 92023A  Fuel 123.15 4,379.89
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 6/5/24 92023A  Fuel 67.83 4,447.72
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 78.64 92023A  Fuel 76.84 4,524.56
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 5/23/24 92023A  Fuel 84.34 4,608.90
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 5/30/24 92023A  Fuel 81.80 4,690.70
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 6/14/24 92023A  Fuel 69.55 4,760.25
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 1842 Costco (fuel) 6/20/21 92023A  Fuel 69.61 4,829.86
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Costco (fuel) 6/14/24 92023A  Fuel 126.07 4,955.93
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 Clines 92057  Rents & Leases 133.56 5,089.49
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 0077 Pesticide Apllication (drone training) ... 92063  Special Dept. ... 55.00 5,144.49
07/09/2024 6/22/24 Bill 0077 Pesticide Apllication (drone training) ... 92063  Special Dept. ... 55.00 5,199.49
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 City of Hanford 92094  Utilities 274.13 5,473.62
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 PGE (electric) 92094A  Electric 1,500.00 6,973.62
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 PGE (electric) 92094A  Electric 662.96 7,636.58
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 The Gas Compnay(gas) 92094B  Gas 215.78 7,852.36
07/09/2024 6/22/24  Bill 6904 City of Hanford 92094C  Water Refuse 91.63 7,943.99

Total US Bank 7,943.99 7,943.99

valadez, Brayan
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,286.83 1,286.83
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,386.93 2,673.76
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,416.77 4,090.53

Total valadez, Brayan 4,090.53 4,090.53

Valadez, Sergio
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,862.41 1,862.41
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,627.33 3,489.74
07/19/2024 24/25 COLA Allot 24/25 COLA Allot 91001  Extra Help 720.12 4,209.86
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,862.41 6,072.27

Total Valadez, Sergio 6,072.27 6,072.27

VAST
07/09/2024 55677 July 2024 92007  Telephone 716.12 716.12

Total VAST 716.12 716.12

VCJPA
07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 Workers Compensation Premium 91010  Ins. - Workers... 64,499.00 64,499.00
07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 Liabilty Premium 92014  Insurance 56,189.00 120,688.00
07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 Property Program 92014  Insurance 12,575.00 133,263.00
07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 General Fund 92014  Insurance 2,675.00 135,938.00
07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 Pooled Physical Damage 92014  Insurance 7,686.00 143,624.00

1:26 PM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
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Date Num Memo Account Amount Balance

07/01/2024 VCJPA-2024 Alliant Deadly Weapon 92014  Insurance 201.00 143,825.00
07/11/2024 INV0005 Cardenas VCJPA Workshop 92090  Travel Expens... 754.56 144,579.56

Total VCJPA 144,579.56 144,579.56

Veseris USA Inc.
07/09/2024 In-4615040 Alosid P35 40lb bag (12) 92002D  Chemicals 9,624.00 9,624.00
07/09/2024 In-4615040 Altosid SR-5 4x1 gal (3) 92002D  Chemicals 3,534.00 13,158.00
07/09/2024 In-4615040 Altosid XR Briquest Slim Ingot 200 c... 92002D  Chemicals 1,685.20 14,843.20
07/09/2024 In-4615040 Tax 92002D  Chemicals 1,150.36 15,993.56

Total Veseris USA Inc. 15,993.56 15,993.56

Western Growers
07/09/2024 0000539029 Dues Pinnacle Network 92027  Memberships 400.00 400.00

Total Western Growers 400.00 400.00

WEX
07/09/2024 97803463 Fuel 92023A  Fuel 10,450.29 10,450.29

Total WEX 10,450.29 10,450.29

Zarate, Alexander
07/16/2024 PP End 7/12/24 PP End 7/12/24 91001  Extra Help 1,286.83 1,286.83
07/01/2024 Pp End 6/28/24 Pp End 6/28/24 91001  Extra Help 1,386.93 2,673.76
07/30/2024 PP End 7/26/24 PP End 7/26/24 91001  Extra Help 1,416.77 4,090.53

Total Zarate, Alexander 4,090.53 4,090.53

TOTAL 951,350.45 951,350.45

1:26 PM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
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Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement      
Function: 00 - Not Applicable                

Department: 000 - Not Applicable                
Budget Unit: 000000 - Not Applicable                

Account: 800070 - 91000 - Regular Employees

Date Year Period Reference
Set ID/Ck 

# Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction
Encumbrance 

Amt
Trans 

Description
Cumulative 

Balance
07/17/2024 2025 01 07/2024 

PAYROLL 
01351213        27809       Mutual of 

Omaha
55.20 0.00 55.20 0.00 Mutual of 

Omaha 
07/2024 Payrol

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351202        20635       Barcellos 
Aaron

5,604.71 0.00 5,604.71 0.00 Barcellos 
Aaron 7/2024 
Payroll

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351204        20637       Cavanagh 
Michael

13,037.69 0.00 13,037.69 0.00 Cavanagh 
Michae 7/2024 
Payroll

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351211        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

830.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 Kings Federal 
C 07/2024 
Barcel

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351211        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 Kings Federal 
C 07/2024 
Frazie

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351211        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

10,399.92 0.00 10,399.92 0.00 Kings Federal 
C 07/2024 
Gilles

07/25/2024 2025 01 JV22147         JE023667        N/A..N/A    3,229.64 0.00 3,229.64 0.00 St of CA EDD 
#20430           

07/26/2024 2025 01 JV22176         JE023705        N/A..N/A    3,534.61 0.00 3,534.61 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/26/2024 2025 01 JV22177         JE023706        N/A..N/A    10,134.37 0.00 10,134.37 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351466        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

739.12 0.00 739.12 0.00 Kings Federal 
C 07/24 COLA 
Bar

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351454        21358       Damiani 
Christopher

739.13 0.00 739.13 0.00 Damiani 
Christo 7/2024 
COLA   

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351456        26639       Felix Ignacio 739.13 0.00 739.13 0.00 Felix Ignacio 
7/2024 COLA     

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351470        31647       Negrete 
Miguel

739.13 0.00 739.13 0.00 Negrete Miguel 
7/2024 COLA    

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351477        35968       Victor Cuevas 714.13 0.00 714.13 0.00 Victor Cuevas 
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7/2024 COLA     

07/25/2024 2025 01 JV22146         JE023666        N/A..N/A    79.36 0.00 79.36 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 
Damiani

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 
Cuevas 

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 Barcell

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 Frazier

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 
Cardena

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351203        V006607     Cardenas 
Hector

8,570.19 0.00 8,570.19 0.00 Cardenas 
Hector 7/2024 
Payroll

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351206        21358       Damiani 
Christopher

5,931.34 0.00 5,931.34 0.00 Damiani 
Christo 7/2024 
Payroll

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351209        25035       Frazier Katlyn 5,853.58 0.00 5,853.58 0.00 Frazier Katlyn 
7/2024 Payroll 

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351208        26639       Felix Ignacio 5,838.65 0.00 5,838.65 0.00 Felix Ignacio 
7/2024 Payroll  

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351214        31647       Negrete 
Miguel

5,150.09 0.00 5,150.09 0.00 Negrete Miguel 
7/2024 Payroll 

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351215        35968       Victor Cuevas 4,922.01 0.00 4,922.01 0.00 Victor Cuevas 
7/2024 Payroll  

07/17/2024 2025 01 7/2024 
PAYROLL  

01351210        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

25.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 Internatiional 
07/2024 Felix  

Total for Period 01 $0.00 $89,292.00 $0.00 $89,292.00 $0.00 ($89,292.00)
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800070 - 91000 Total $0.00 $89,292.00 $0.00 $89,292.00 $0.00 ($5,244,600.57)

Account: 800070 - 91001 - Extra Help

Date Year Period Reference
Set ID/Ck 

# Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction
Encumbrance 

Amt
Trans 

Description
Cumulative 

Balance
07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 

6/28/24  
01350355        005358      Moreno Leno 1,325.57 0.00 1,325.57 0.00 Moreno Leno 

Ppend 6/28/24 
Paid

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350350        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

1,826.50 0.00 1,826.50 0.00 Kings Federal 
C Paid 
7/5/24Hen

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350359        30424       Puga 
Medardo

2,198.01 0.00 2,198.01 0.00 Puga Medardo 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Pai

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350366        39179       Valadez 
Sergio

1,627.33 0.00 1,627.33 0.00 Valadez Sergio 
Ppend 6/28/24 
P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350347        V001095     Gonzalez 
Ruiz Diego

1,813.50 0.00 1,813.50 0.00 Gonzalez Ruiz 
D Ppend 
6/28/24 

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350352        V002929     Medina Luis 
Fernando

1,678.33 0.00 1,678.33 0.00 Medina Luis 
Fer Ppend 
6/28/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351941        V006879     Peter Laughlin 1,318.77 0.00 1,318.77 0.00 Peter Laughlin 
PP End 7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351940        V006880     Pedro 
Martinez 

474.76 0.00 474.76 0.00 Pedro Martinez 
PP End 7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351934        V008113     Moreau Justin 1,247.31 0.00 1,247.31 0.00 Moreau Justin 
PP End 7/26/24 
P

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351939        V008238     Pedro Lepez 
Barajas

525.36 0.00 525.36 0.00 Pedro Lepez 
Bar PP End 
7/26/24

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351948        V004913     Simon Barrera 1,416.77 0.00 1,416.77 0.00 Simon Barrera 
PP End 7/26/24 
P

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351958        V004914     Zarate 
Alexander

1,416.77 0.00 1,416.77 0.00 Zarate 
Alexande PP 
End 7/26/24

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351929        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

80.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 Internatiional 
PP End 7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 01351944        V006808     Redoble 1,325.57 0.00 1,325.57 0.00 Redoble 
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7/26/24  Joseph Joseph PP End 
7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351935        V006809     Moreau 
Spencer

1,337.21 0.00 1,337.21 0.00 Moreau 
Spencer PP 
End 7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351946        V006811     Sanchez Isiah 1,325.57 0.00 1,325.57 0.00 Sanchez Isiah 
PP End 7/26/24 
P

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351954        39179       Valadez 
Sergio

1,862.41 0.00 1,862.41 0.00 Valadez Sergio 
PP End 7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351928        V001095     Gonzalez 
Ruiz Diego

2,064.56 0.00 2,064.56 0.00 Gonzalez Ruiz 
D PP End 
7/26/24

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351933        V002929     Medina Luis 
Fernando

1,949.41 0.00 1,949.41 0.00 Medina Luis 
Fer PP End 
7/26/24

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351953        V004653     Valadez 
Brayan

1,416.77 0.00 1,416.77 0.00 Valadez 
Brayan PP End 
7/26/24 

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351949        V004655     Soto Jesse 1,416.77 0.00 1,416.77 0.00 Soto Jesse PP 
End 7/26/24 
Paid

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351942        V004912     Pruitt Evan 1,416.77 0.00 1,416.77 0.00 Pruitt Evan PP 
End 7/26/24 
Pai

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22122         JE023639        N/A..N/A    618.78 0.00 618.78 0.00 St of CA EDD 
#20430           

07/25/2024 2025 01 JV22145         JE023665        N/A..N/A    7.56 0.00 7.56 0.00 St of CA EDD 
#20430           

07/25/2024 2025 01 JV22146         JE023666        N/A..N/A    203.40 0.00 203.40 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351936        005358      Moreno Leno 1,356.75 0.00 1,356.75 0.00 Moreno Leno 
PP End 7/26/24 
Pai

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351931        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

2,110.56 0.00 2,110.56 0.00 Kings Federal 
C Paid 
7/26/24He

07/30/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/26/24  

01351943        30424       Puga 
Medardo

2,398.60 0.00 2,398.60 0.00 Puga Medardo 
PP End 7/26/24 
Pa

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351476        39179       Valadez 
Sergio

720.12 0.00 720.12 0.00 Valadez Sergio 
7/2024 COLA    

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351458        V001095     Gonzalez 679.12 0.00 679.12 0.00 Gonzalez Ruiz 
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Ruiz Diego D 7/2024 
COLA   

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351469        V002929     Medina Luis 
Fernando

711.56 0.00 711.56 0.00 Medina Luis 
Fer 7/2024 
COLA   

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22113         JE023630        N/A..N/A    954.80 0.00 954.80 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22115         JE023632        N/A..N/A    173.07 0.00 173.07 0.00 Ca State 
Disbursement 
#20664  

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22119         JE023636        N/A..N/A    3,223.53 0.00 3,223.53 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351011        V006880     Pedro 
Martinez 

1,042.44 0.00 1,042.44 0.00 Pedro Martinez 
PP end 7/12/24 

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351007        V008113     Moreau Justin 1,149.52 0.00 1,149.52 0.00 Moreau Justin 
PP end 7/12/24 
P

07/18/2024 2025 01 JV22043         JE023544        N/A..N/A    830.80 0.00 830.80 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/18/2024 2025 01 JV22045         JE023546        N/A..N/A    3,365.42 0.00 3,365.42 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351466        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

689.12 0.00 689.12 0.00 Kings Federal 
C 07/24 
COLAHend

07/19/2024 2025 01 7/2024 COLA     01351473        30424       Puga 
Medardo

739.12 0.00 739.12 0.00 Puga Medardo 
7/2024 COLA      

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351033        V004914     Zarate 
Alexander

1,286.83 0.00 1,286.83 0.00 Zarate 
Alexande PP 
end 7/12/24

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01350993        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

80.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 Internatiional 
PP end 7/12/24 

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351015        V006808     Redoble 
Joseph

1,200.45 0.00 1,200.45 0.00 Redoble 
Joseph PP end 
7/12/24 

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351008        V006809     Moreau 
Spencer

1,231.51 0.00 1,231.51 0.00 Moreau 
Spencer PP 
end 7/12/24 

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351020        V006811     Sanchez Isiah 1,204.85 0.00 1,204.85 0.00 Sanchez Isiah 
PP end 7/12/24 
P

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351012        V006879     Peter Laughlin 1,204.85 0.00 1,204.85 0.00 Peter Laughlin 
PP end 7/12/24 
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07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01350991        V001095     Gonzalez 
Ruiz Diego

2,064.56 0.00 2,064.56 0.00 Gonzalez Ruiz 
D PP end 
7/12/24

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351005        V002929     Medina Luis 
Fernando

1,949.41 0.00 1,949.41 0.00 Medina Luis 
Fer PP end 
7/12/24

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351030        V004653     Valadez 
Brayan

1,286.83 0.00 1,286.83 0.00 Valadez 
Brayan PP end 
7/12/24 

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351025        V004655     Soto Jesse 1,286.83 0.00 1,286.83 0.00 Soto Jesse PP 
end 7/12/24 
Paid

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351013        V004912     Pruitt Evan 1,286.83 0.00 1,286.83 0.00 Pruitt Evan PP 
end 7/12/24 Pai

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351023        V004913     Simon Barrera 1,286.83 0.00 1,286.83 0.00 Simon Barrera 
PP end 7/12/24 
P

07/11/2024 2025 01 JV21729         JE023218        N/A..N/A    173.07 0.00 173.07 0.00 Ca State 
Disbursement 
#20664  

07/11/2024 2025 01 JV21730         JE023219        N/A..N/A    604.43 0.00 604.43 0.00 St of CA EDD 
#20430           

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351009        005358      Moreno Leno 1,231.51 0.00 1,231.51 0.00 Moreno Leno 
PP end 7/12/24 
Pai

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351001        20661       Kings Federal 
Credit Union

2,110.56 0.00 2,110.56 0.00 Kings Federal 
C Paid 
7/19/24He

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351014        30424       Puga 
Medardo

2,398.60 0.00 2,398.60 0.00 Puga Medardo 
PP end 7/12/24 
Pa

07/16/2024 2025 01 PP END 
7/12/24  

01351031        39179       Valadez 
Sergio

1,862.41 0.00 1,862.41 0.00 Valadez Sergio 
PP end 7/12/24 

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350360        V006808     Redoble 
Joseph

1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39 0.00 Redoble 
Joseph Ppend 
6/28/24 P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350354        V006809     Moreau 
Spencer

1,325.57 0.00 1,325.57 0.00 Moreau 
Spencer Ppend 
6/28/24 P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350361        V006811     Sanchez Isiah 1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39 0.00 Sanchez Isiah 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Pa

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350357        V006879     Peter Laughlin 1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39 0.00 Peter Laughlin 
Ppend 6/28/24 
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P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350356        V006880     Pedro 
Martinez 

1,135.62 0.00 1,135.62 0.00 Pedro Martinez 
Ppend 6/28/24 
P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350353        V008113     Moreau Justin 1,235.03 0.00 1,235.03 0.00 Moreau Justin 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Pa

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350365        V004653     Valadez 
Brayan

1,386.93 0.00 1,386.93 0.00 Valadez 
Brayan Ppend 
6/28/24 P

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350363        V004655     Soto Jesse 1,386.93 0.00 1,386.93 0.00 Soto Jesse 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Paid 

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350358        V004912     Pruitt Evan 1,386.93 0.00 1,386.93 0.00 Pruitt Evan 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Paid

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350362        V004913     Simon Barrera 1,386.93 0.00 1,386.93 0.00 Simon Barrera 
Ppend 6/28/24 
Pa

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350369        V004914     Zarate 
Alexander

1,386.93 0.00 1,386.93 0.00 Zarate 
Alexande 
Ppend 6/28/24 

07/01/2024 2025 01 PP END 
6/28/24  

01350348        V006274     Internatiional 
City 
Management 
Association

80.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 Internatiional 
Ppend 6/28/24 
P

Total for Period 01 $0.00 $90,385.69 $0.00 $90,385.69 $0.00 ($90,385.69)
800070 - 91001 Total $0.00 $90,385.69 $0.00 $90,385.69 $0.00 ($1,791,314.66)

Account: 800070 - 91005 - Retirement

Date Year Period Reference
Set ID/Ck 

# Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction
Encumbrance 

Amt
Trans 

Description
Cumulative 

Balance
07/03/2024 2025 01 JV21622         JE023105        N/A..N/A    34,600.00 0.00 34,600.00 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/18/2024 2025 01 JV22043         JE023544        N/A..N/A    823.29 0.00 823.29 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/18/2024 2025 01 JV22045         JE023546        N/A..N/A    1,633.42 0.00 1,633.42 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22113         JE023630        N/A..N/A    969.59 0.00 969.59 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/24/2024 2025 01 JV22119         JE023636        N/A..N/A    1,541.53 0.00 1,541.53 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

07/25/2024 2025 01 JV22146         JE023666        N/A..N/A    108.76 0.00 108.76 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
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#20490        

07/26/2024 2025 01 JV22176         JE023705        N/A..N/A    11,954.38 0.00 11,954.38 0.00 PERS #20445                   

07/26/2024 2025 01 JV22177         JE023706        N/A..N/A    1,240.37 0.00 1,240.37 0.00 Federal 
Reserve 
#20490        

Total for Period 01 $0.00 $52,871.34 $0.00 $52,871.34 $0.00 ($52,871.34)
800070 - 91005 Total $0.00 $52,871.34 $0.00 $52,871.34 $0.00 ($1,014,725.49)

Account: 800070 - 91007 - Health Insurance

Date Year Period Reference
Set ID/Ck 

# Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction
Encumbrance 

Amt
Trans 

Description
Cumulative 

Balance
07/17/2024 2025 01 07/2024 

PAYROLL 
01351213        27809       Mutual of 

Omaha
83.25 0.00 83.25 0.00 Mutual of 

Omaha 
07/2024 Payrol

07/17/2024 2025 01 07/2024 
PAYROLL 

01351213        27809       Mutual of 
Omaha
